Furnish and install 1 x conduit with 20amp circuit for power to pad

Exemptions

Concrete work

Repair of damage to underground piping or utilities or rear of property when excavating

Piping above ground at tower except sleeve through slab

The price for the above- described work will be - $ 17, 192

Seventeen Thousand one hundred and ninety two dollars

Priced with information from ASI 08 sheets

Prices include shipping and permits

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 10 days due to fluctuating costs in copper.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified or as approved.

[...]

Airline Water Tank Rehabilitation and Painting Project.; and

WHEREAS; a decrease in contract price to Utility Service Company, Inc. via Change

Order No. 1 in the amount of$ 14, 188. 19 from reconciling final project quantities was required; and

WHEREAS; an increase in contract time of one hundred forty five( 145) days will be

included in Change Order No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, in regular session convened that the City

Council of Bossier City, Louisiana, does hereby declare the completion of the Airline Water Tank

Rehabilitation and Painting Project with a total construction cost of$ 1, 571, 311.